## The Center for Municipal Solutions

## Wireless Telecommunication Facilities Application <u>Project Information Form</u>

Please complete this form and provide it to CMS in order that we may establish our database and initialize the project.

Applicant: SAC Wireless/Agent of Commnet on Behalf of ATT Applicant Project Name & #: Jemez Springs &

NML02659A

<u>Applicant's Agent or Representative:</u> Cynthia VanDeMark// SAC Wireless

Address: 1820 N Dayton, Chicago, IL 60614

## PRIMARY CONTACT INFORMATION

Contact Person (Site Acquisition): Cynthia VanDeMark Contact Person (Carrier/Tower Company) Must be the individual

responsible for this project, i.e. who can make decisions re the application:

Cindy Phillips / Director, Network Real Estate and Regulatory /

**Commnet Wireless** 

<u>Phone No.: 312-858-6546</u> <u>Phone No.: 720-733-7854</u>

Fax No.: Fax No.:

<u>E-Mail Address</u>: cynthia.vandemark@sacw.com <u>E-Mail Address</u>: cphillips@atni.com

Location/Address: 1820 N Dayton St, Chicago, IL 60614 Location/Address: 1562 North Park Street, Castle Rock, CO 80109

Contact Person (Support Structure Owner): Cindy Phillips/Commnet Four Corners LLC

Phone No.: 720-733-7854

E-Mail Address: cphillips@atni.com

Fax No.:

Location/Address: 1562 North Park Street, Castle Rock, CO 80109

New Tower X Co-location Modification

Site Address: Highway 4 City: Jemez Springs County: Sandoval

17816 Highway 4,

Tax Map Parcel/PIN # 1-011-105-503-050 Zone Residential

Please provide a **<u>DETAILED</u>** narrative description of the wireless communications facilities work proposed and the reason or need for the work, e.g. gap in coverage, capacity, change in technology. Do not assert a gap, unless there is truly a gap in service.

Please see attached Project Description, photosimulations, preliminary plans and existing site survey.

Applicable Version of EIA/TIA Structural Standards, i.e. Revision F or G TIA-222 Rev G

Amount of Expert Assistance Escrow Deposit: \$8,500 Amount of Community's Application Fee \$5000 Tower Fee \$60.00 CUP Fee

**Date Escrow Deposit Submitted** 

Submitted By (Name, title): Cynthia VanDeMark, Zoning and Permitting Specialist Date: July 13, 2021

Name and Address for Return of Escrow Deposit Balance:

Attn. Cindy Phillips Commnet Wireless 1562 Park Street Castle Rock, CO 80109

Last Revision: 5/10/04

NOTE: All applicants must contact CMS to arrange for a Site Visit and Pre-Application Meeting as the first step and prior to submitting an application.

(CMS use only) CMS Project name:

Last Revision: 5/10/04